Safety Standard Certifi ed Ceramic Capacitors
Type KX (Reinforced Insulation) -Class X1, Y1-
ød
F±1.0
(in mm)
D max.
25
.0

Example Item
MJ502
q Type Designation
w Nominal Capacitance
(Under 100pF: Actual value, 100pF and over: Marked with 3 figures)
e Capacitance Tolerance
r Company Name Code
      : Made in Taiwan          : Made in Thailand
t Manufactured Date Code
UL Approval Mark
CSA Approval Mark
VDE Approval Mark
BSI Approval Mark
SEMKO Approval Mark
DEMKO Approval Mark
FIMKO Approval Mark
NEMKO Approval Mark
ESTI Approval Mark
IMQ Approval Mark
Class Code
Rated Voltage Mark
KX
BSI
X1Y1
250~
8 15
c Marking
c Features
1. Operating temperature range guaranteed up to 125
    degrees C.
2. Dielectric strength: AC4000V
3. Class X1/Y1 capacitors certifi ed by
    UL/CSA/VDE/BSI/SEMKO/DEMKO/FIMKO/NEMKO/
    ESTI/IMQ.
4. Can be use with a component in appliances
    requiring reinforced insulation and double
    insulation based on UL1492, IEC60065 and IEC60950.
5. Coated with fl ame-retardant epoxy resin (conforming
    to UL94V-0 standard).
    Please contact us when a halogen-free product*
    is necessary.
    * Cl=900ppm max., Br=900ppm max. and
      Cl+Br=1500ppm max.
6. Taping available for automatic insertion.
c Applications
Ideal for use as X/Y capacitors for AC line fi lters and
primary-secondary coupling on switching power supplies
and AC adapters.
Do not use these products in any automotive
power train or safety equipment including battery
chargers for electric vehicles and plug-in hybrids.
Only Murata products clearly stipulated as
"for Automotive use" on its catalog can be used
for automobile applications such as power train and
safety equipment.
C85E.pdf
Apr.7,2014
13
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifi cations. Therefore, please approve our product specifi cations or transact the approval sheet for product specifi cations before ordering.
4
Part Number
AC Rated
Voltage
Temp.